SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF FARMERSVILLE
AND THE TULARE COUNTY LIBRARY
FOR THE FARMERSVILLE COMMUNITY CENTER LIBRARY PROJECT
AMENDMENT #1

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into this ___ day of . 2019, by and between the City
of Farmersville, hereinafter referred to as “City” and Tulare County, hereinafter referred to as “Subrecipient™.

WHEREAS, on February 14, 2017, City did contract with Subrecipient to perform services in
connection with the City of Farmersville CDBG Program; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend time of performance and budget, to update the City’s contract
representative, and add grant award identification information for said services.

THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows:

1. In accordance with Section II. of the Subrecipient Agreement, time of performance is hereby
amended as follows:

II. TIME OF PERFORMANCE

Services of the Subrecipient shall start no later than 30 days from the signing of this agreement by both
parties and end on the 31% day of October, 2019. The term of this Agreement and the provisions herein
shall be extended to cover any additional time period during which the Subrecipient remains in control
of CDBG funds or other CDBG assets, including program income.

2. In accordance with Section III. of the Subrecipient Agreement, the budget is hereby amended as

follows:

III. BUDGET
Line Item Amount
Salaries $56,485.26
Fringe $24,106.68
TOTAL $80,591.94

3. In accordance with Section V. of the Subrecipient Agreement, this section is hereby amended to
update the name of the Grantee contract representative and add grant award identification information as
follows:

V. NOTICES

Notices required by this Agreement shall be in writing and delivered via mail (postage prepaid),
commercial courier, or personal delivery or sent by facsimile or other electronic means. Any notice
delivered or sent as aforesaid shall be effective on the date of delivery or sending. All notices and other

1









